

Tender for Operations and maintenance

Information

RFx number:	7000008276
Publication:	Public RFx
Version:	2
RFx Name:	INFRA Kurduwadi STN
Tender Subject:	WORK OF SUPPLY, ERECTION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING FOR ADDITION OF 04 NOS OF 33KV BAYS AS PER
Bid Submission:	01.05.2018
Funded By:	
Tender Fee Inc. GST:	525.00 ₹
Estimated Cost:	8,606,107.00 ₹
Basis of Prices:	
Percent Based Bid:	Yes
EMD Cost:	86,061.07 ₹
Tech Bid Open:	02.05.2018 19:00:00
Price Bid Open:	05.05.2018 12:00:00
Contact Person:	EE CIRCLE SOLAPUR 7447440608

Additional Requested Information:

All Statutory Qualifyig Requirements
... for detail refer Tender document

Permitted values:

-

All Technical/Minimum Qualifying Requirements
... for detail refer Tender document

All Finical Qualifying Requirements
... for detail refer Tender document

Permitted values:

-

All Other Requirements

Attachments:

- TENDER DETAIL - TENDER DOCUMENT
- TENDER DETAIL - TENDER NOTICE
- TENDER DETAIL - SCHEDULE ANNEX
- TENDER DETAIL - SCHEDULE ANNEX
- TENDER DETAIL - SCHEDULE ANNEX
- TENDER DETAIL - SCHEDULE ANNEX

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000008276

Version: 2

RFX Details:

(*Amount in ₹)

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1	Outline	995454	132 kV Kurduwadi -33 kV Bays for DISCOM	1.000 AU	--	1707532.16
1.AA	Service 50014478	995479	Breaking existing plaster concrete	55.000 M2	621.86	34202.30
1.AB	Service 50013068	995433	Exc for fdn in soil, lift upto1.5m	62.000 M3	155.76	9657.12
1.AC	Service 50013069	995433	Exc for fdn in hard murum lift upto1.5m	254.000 M3	164.02	41661.08
1.AD	Service 50014038	995433	Exc for fdn in s.rock lift 1.5 to 3m	62.000 M3	341.02	21143.24
1.AE	Service 50014044	995433	Ex fdn in HR by chlg lift 1.5 to 3m	41.000 M3	1082.06	44364.46
1.AF	Service 50013139	995454	P&L CC 1:3:6 for Foundation	16.000 M3	4393.14	70290.24
1.AG	Service 50013140	995454	P&L CC M-15 for Foundation	1.000 M3	5641.58	5641.58
1.AH	Service 50013180	995454	P&F Steel Bar Reinf. Mild Steel RCC Pile	5.000 MT	57376.32	286881.60
1.AJ	Service 50013153	995454	P/C CC M-20 for RCC raft, fnd Excl reinf	14.000 M3	6458.14	90413.96
1.AK	Service 50013154	995454	P/C CC M-25 for RCC raft, fnd Excl reinf	26.000 M3	6741.34	175274.84
1.AL	Service 50013156	995454	P/C CC M-20 for RCC Columns Excl reinf	24.000 M3	9688.98	232535.52
1.AM	Service 50013157	995454	P/C CC M-25 for RCC Columns Excl reinf	21.000 M3	10105.52	212215.92
1.AN	Service 50001987	998717	Fixing SS Nut Bolt	0.552 EA	109596.03	60497.01
1.AP	Service 50005474	995428	Fixing Foundation Bolts	184.000 EA	82.60	15198.40
1.AQ	Service 50013238	995472	Cemnt plast 20mm tk 2coat CM1:4 W/o neru	95.000 M2	417.72	39683.40
1.AR	Service 50013340	995473	P/A 2coat waterprf cement paint excl prm	95.000 M2	62.54	5941.30
1.AS	Service 50013128	995455	P&F Str Steel Like Channels Angle, Tees	0.500 MT	62906.98	31453.49
1.AT	Service 50013081	995433	Tnport of debr/exca mate o/s premise Cum	140.000 M3	219.48	30727.20
1.AU	Service 50014106	998519	Sparing services unskilled male labour	20.000 EA	581.74	11634.80

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000008276

Version: 2

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1.AV	Service 50013808	995421	Suply 40 mm crushed metal at road side	65.000 M3	1353.46	87974.90
1.AW	Service 50013810	995421	Suply 20 mm crushed metal at road side	30.000 M3	1372.34	41170.20
1.AX	Service 50013522	995462	P/L40mm dia medium type GI pipe in trech	5.000 RMT	497.96	2489.80
1.AY	Service 50013520	995462	P/L25mm dia medium type GI pipe in trech	30.000 RMT	407.10	12213.00
1.AZ	Service 50013519	995462	P/L20mm dia medium type GI pipe in trech	5.000 RMT	374.06	1870.30
1.BA	Service 50013518	995462	P/L15mm dia medium type GI pipe in trech	30.000 RMT	315.06	9451.80
1.BB	Service 50013565	995462	P&F 25mm Ø Screw Down Whl Tap of Steel	3.000 EA	554.60	1663.80
1.BC	Service 50013560	995462	P&F 15mm Ø Screw Down Bib Tap of Brass	20.000 EA	453.12	9062.40
1.BD	Service 50014208	995478	P/P NP2 class pipe collar earthing pit	15.000 EA	1773.54	26603.10
1.BE	Service 50014000	995478	Prestressed M:35, RCC cover 50 mm tk	29.000 M2	1703.92	49413.68
1.BF	Service 50014001	995454	Prestressed M:35, RCC cover 75 mm tk	5.000 M2	1890.36	9451.80
1.BG	Service 50014265	995454	Preparing ground cover height 20cm	400.000 M2	34.22	13688.00
1.BH	Service 50013187	995456	II class BBM in CM 1:6 in fnd & plinth	4.000 M3	5765.48	23061.92
2	Material 500000560	73082011	220/132/33kV S/S Gantry Strs (S/W) 220/132/33 kV S/S GANTRY STRUCTURES MASTS (STEEL WORKS)	10.450 MT	78375.94	819028.57
3	Material 500000559	73082011	220/132/33kV S/S Gantry Strs (N/B) 220/132/33 kV S/S GANTRY STRUCTURES MASTS (NUTS / BOLTS)	0.640 MT	107186.20	68599.17
4	Material 500000469	85352122	36kV 1600A 25kA VCB 220V/110V DC 36kV 1600A 25kA VACUUM CIRCUIT BREAKER 220V/110V DC	4.000 EA	253321.38	1013285.52
5	Material 500000412	85042100	36kV CT 400-200/1A 3C 26.2kA 36 kV PROTECTION CT (400-200/1A 3 CORE) STC 26.2kA/1SEC	12.000 EA	46621.63	559459.56

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000008276

Version: 2

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
6	Material 500000397	85353090	36kV 800A 25kA Isolator WOEB Man O/p 36kV 800A 25kA ISOLATOR WITHOUT E.B. MANUALLY OPERATED COMPLETE WITH I NSULATOR AND SUPPORT STRUCTURE COMPRISING OF ITEM NO. 2.1, 2. 2 AND 2.3	5.000 EA	62242.50	311212.50
7	Material 500000400	85353090	36kV 800A 25kA Isolator WEB Man O/p 36kV 800A 25kA ISOLATOR WITH E.B. MANUALLY OPERATED COMPLETE WITH INSU LATOR STRUCTURE COMPRISING OF ITEM NO. 1.1, 1.2 AND 1.3	4.000 EA	87155.70	348622.80
8	Material 500001169	85371000	33kV Double Feeder 1B C&R Panel (BCU) 33kV Double Feeder Control & Relay Panel for 1 Bus 220V/110V DC (BCU)	2.000 EA	504576.69	1009153.38
9	Material 500000320	85372000	120 Terminal Marshalling Kiosk 120 Terminal Marshalling Kiosk	2.000 EA	21409.19	42818.38
10	Material 500000864	85372000	60 Terminal Marshalling Kiosk 60 TERMINAL MARSHLING BOX	4.000 EA	18473.06	73892.24
11	Material 500000707	85359090	Pipe Earthing Set PIPE TYPE EARTHING SET	15.000 EA	3466.48	51997.20
12	Material 500002877	73089090	80x20 mm GI Perforated Cable Tray	30.000 RMT	246.90	7407.00
13	Material 500000754	85446090	1.1kV PVC FRLS 2CX2.5 Cu Ar Ctrl Cable 1.1KV LT PVC FRLS CONTROL CABLE 2X2.5SQMM CU ARMOURED	750.000 km	80.00	60000.00
14	Material 500000721	85446090	1.1kV PVC FRLS 4CX2.5 Cu Ar Ctrl Cable 1.1KV LT PVC FRLS CONTROL CABLE 4C X 2.5 SQMM CU ARMOURED	2.000 km	120490.00	240980.00
15	Material 500003736	76042910	0.4 ACSR Zebra Conductor 0.4 ACSR Zebra Conductor (EAEEL DRUM)	0.400 km	273317.30	109326.92
16	Material 500000785	73121030	7/3.15 mm HG Steel Earthwire 7/3.15 mm Heavily Galvanized Steel Earth Wire	0.150 km	44247.47	6637.12
17	Material 500000792	73269099	7/3.15 mm Earthwire Tension Clamp TENSION CLAMP FOR 7/3.15 MM EARTHWIRE	6.000 EA	628.11	3768.66
18	Material 500003586	76169990	SSS H/w Bolted - 0.4 ACSR Zebra SS FOR SINGLE ZEBRA - BOLTED TYPE	12.000 EA	1668.06	20016.72

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000008276

Version: 2

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
19	Material 500004348	85389000	PALM TYPE TC - SINGLE CONDR CB PALM TYPE TC - SINGLE CONDR CB	24.000 EA	794.03	19056.72
20	Material 500000108	85389000	Palm Type TC - Isolator (Single Condr) PALM TYPE TERMINAL CONNECTOR FOR ISOLATOR SUITABLE FOR SINGLE CONDUCTO R	54.000 EA	1887.30	101914.20
21	Material 500003831	76169990	Stud Connector - 0.4 Single Zebra (C10B) EAud. Connector to suit single 0.4 zebra (c10b)	27.000 EA	2375.18	64129.86
22	Material 500000004	39172310	Rigid PVC Pipe Rigid PVC Pipe	150.000 m	184.68	27702.00
23	Material 500000054	85042100	36kV PT (33kV/ 3)/(110V/ 3) 3C 36 kV PT (33kV/ 3) /(110V/ 3) 3 Core	3.000 EA	28369.80	85109.40
24	Material 500000626	85354010	30kV 10kA Stn MO Gapless Surge Arrester 30 kV 10 kA Metal Oxide (Gapless) Surge Arrester (Station Class)	12.000 EA	6492.48	77909.76
25	Material 500003496	85371000	200kVA LTDB 200KVA LTDB	1.000 EA	49246.87	49246.87
26	Material 500003415	85372000	120 Terminal Marshalling Kiosk (HRC) 120-TERMINAL MARSHALLING KIOSKS (HRC)	1.000 EA	22607.15	22607.15
27	Material 500000583	72111410	75x10 mm MS Flat M.S. FLAT 75X10 MM	300.000 MT	346.65	103995.00
28	Material 500000582	72111410	50x8 mm MS Flat M.S. FLAT 50X8 MM	300.000 MT	213.32	63996.00
29	Material 500000719	85446090	1.1kV PVC FRLS 7CX2.5 Cu Ar Ctrl Cable 1.1KV LT PVC FRLS CONTROL CABLE 7C X 2.5 SQMM CU ARMOURED	1.200 km	187640.00	225168.00
30	Material 500000767	85446090	1.1kV PVC FRLS 4CX10 Al Ar Pwr Cable 1.1 KV LT PVC FRLS POWER CABLE 4CX10 SQ.MM AL ARMOURED	100.000 km	109.62	10962.00
31	Material 500000324	85462019	70kN Normal Disc Insulator 70kN DISC INSULATOR (NORMAL)	60.000 EA	817.73	49063.80
32	Material 500000063	85441190	Flexible Cu Earth Bond Flexible Copper Earth Bond	6.000 EA	717.99	4307.94
33	Material 500003456	73269099	STT H/W Comp - 0.4 ACSR Zebra (140 mm) ST COMP TYPE H/W FOR TWIN ZEBRA-140MM	6.000 EA	5638.21	33829.26

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000008276

Version: 2

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
34	Material 500000006	73269099	SST H/w wt Strt Clamp (140 mm) SINGLE SUSPENSION HARDWARE (TWIN) WITH STRAIGHT CLAMP - 140 MM SPC.	3.000 EA	4020.52	12061.56
35	Material 500000636	76169990	Spacer - 0.4 Twin Zebra 33/22kV (C1C) SPACER FOR TWIN 0.4 ZEBRA FOR 33/22KV (TYPE - C1C)	3.000 EA	324.92	974.76
36	Material 500002897	76169990	T Connector Twin to Single Zebra 132kV	15.000 EA	1518.93	22783.95
37	Material 500000759	85446090	1.1kV PVC FRLS 19CX2.5 Cu Ar Ctrl Cable 1.1 KV LT PVC FR CONTROL CABLE 19C X 2.5SQ MM CU ARMOURED	0.400 km	412820.00	165128.00
38	Material 500005820	90283010	ABT Meter ABT Meter	4.000 EA	88884.00	355536.00
39	Outline	998736	Dismantling of for 11 KV bay	1.000 AU	--	63209.50
39.AA	Service 50007920	995474	IPS flooring 40 mm thick CC 1:2:4	1.000 M2	5900.00	5900.00
39.AB	Service 50000150	998736	Dismantling of 11kV CB	1.000 EA	8343.00	8343.00
39.AC	Service 50008716	998736	Dismantling of 11kV Isolator wt EB	1.000 EA	5959.00	5959.00
39.AD	Service 50008725	998736	Dismantling of 11kV CT	3.000 EA	1192.00	3576.00
39.AE	Service 50013717	995431	Dismantling plain concrete	0.500 M3	78863.00	39431.50
40	Outline	995442	Erection of 33 KV bays	1.000 AU	--	593683.05
40.AA	Service 50006537	995442	Erection of Gantry	4.720 MT	4915.88	23202.95
40.AB	Service 50003539	998736	Erection of Eqpt Structure	6.370 MT	3873.94	24677.00
40.AC	Service 50001717	998736	Erection of 33kV PT	3.000 EA	1490.34	4471.02
40.AD	Service 50000168	996912	Erection of 33kV CB	4.000 EA	10428.84	41715.36
40.AE	Service 50001696	996912	Erection of 33kV CT	12.000 EA	1490.34	17884.08
40.AF	Service 50003947	996911	Erection of 33kV LA	12.000 EA	1490.34	17884.08
40.AG	Service 50003533	995461	Erection of Isolator WOEB	5.000 EA	6703.58	33517.90
40.AH	Service 50003532	995461	Erection of Isolator WEB	4.000 EA	7448.16	29792.64

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000008276

Version: 2

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
40.AJ	Service 50008733	995461	Erection of 33kV C&R Panel	2.000 EA	4171.30	8342.60
40.AK	Service 50010990	995461	Erection of LT Distribution Box	1.000 EA	2383.60	2383.60
40.AL	Service 50010971	996911	Erection of Marshelling Box	3.000 EA	4130.00	12390.00
40.A M	Service 50010971	996911	Erection of Marshelling Box	4.000 EA	4130.00	16520.00
40.AN	Service 50014596	995479	Work of Earthing by Digging & Refilling	15.000 EA	6703.58	100553.70
40.AP	Service 50003009	995469	Laying of 75x10mm MS Flat for Earthing	300.000 RMT	70.80	21240.00
40.AQ	Service 50011680	996912	Prov. Earthing to Eqpt. Structure	100.000 EA	231.28	23128.00
40.AR	Service 50012983	998736	Jumpering of 33kV Jumper	60.000 EA	179.36	10761.60
40.AS	Service 50012995	995461	Fixing 80x20 GI Cable Tray	30.000 RMT	27.14	814.20
40.AT	Service 50004553	996912	Laying,Dress&Clamping 2Cx2.5mm ² Cable	750.000 RMT	15.34	11505.00
40.AU	Service 50004554	995461	Laying,Dress&Clamping 7Cx2.5mm ² Cable	1,200.00 0 RMT	22.42	26904.00
40.AV	Service 50004550	995461	Laying,Dress&Clamping 19Cx2.5mm ² Cable	400.000 RMT	29.50	11800.00
40.A W	Service 50007384	996912	Laying,Dress&Clamping 4Cx2.5mm ² Cable	2,000.00 0 RMT	22.42	44840.00
40.AX	Service 50005255	995461	Laying of 4Cx10mm ² Ar Cable	100.000 RMT	21.24	2124.00
40.AY	Service 50007336	995461	Termination 2Cx2.5mm ² LT Cable	16.000 EA	260.78	4172.48
40.AZ	Service 50002107	995469	Termination 4Cx2.5mm ² LT Cu Ctrl Cable	45.000 EA	335.12	15080.40
40.BA	Service 50003537	995461	Termination 7Cx2.5mm ² LT Cable	15.000 EA	372.88	5593.20
40.BB	Service 50002106	995469	Termination 19Cx2.5mm ² LT Cable	8.000 EA	483.80	3870.40
40.BC	Service 50013052	995461	Termination 4Cx10mm ² Al Ar Ctrl Cable	20.000 EA	335.12	6702.40
40.BD	Service 50002498	996911	Stringing of Earthwire	0.150 km	37760.00	5664.00
40.BE	Service 50012992	995461	Laying of PVC Pipe for Control Cable	150.000 RMT	142.78	21417.00
40.BF	Service 50003542	996911	Stringing of Twin conductor for BUS	36.000 m	357.54	12871.44

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000008276

Version: 2

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
40.BG	Service 50010105	995468	Installation of ABT Meter	4.000 RMT	7965.00	31860.00

(*Unit Rate mentioned is inclusive of all taxes)

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000008276

Version: 2

Annexure - I

(* NR is for Invalid Condition)

Item	Product No.	HSN/SAC	GST App. in %	Item type	Conditions*
1		995454	18.00	C	
1.AA	50014478	995479	18.00	C	EXW,
1.AB	50013068	995433	18.00	C	EXW,
1.AC	50013069	995433	18.00	C	EXW,
1.AD	50014038	995433	18.00	C	EXW,
1.AE	50014044	995433	18.00	C	EXW,
1.AF	50013139	995454	18.00	C	EXW,
1.AG	50013140	995454	18.00	C	EXW,
1.AH	50013180	995454	18.00	C	EXW,
1.AJ	50013153	995454	18.00	C	EXW,
1.AK	50013154	995454	18.00	C	EXW,
1.AL	50013156	995454	18.00	C	EXW,
1.AM	50013157	995454	18.00	C	EXW,
1.AN	50001987	998717	18.00	C	EXW,
1.AP	50005474	995428	18.00	C	EXW,
1.AQ	50013238	995472	18.00	C	EXW,
1.AR	50013340	995473	18.00	C	EXW,
1.AS	50013128	995455	18.00	C	EXW,
1.AT	50013081	995433	18.00	C	EXW,
1.AU	50014106	998519	18.00	C	EXW,
1.AV	50013808	995421	18.00	C	EXW,
1.AW	50013810	995421	18.00	C	EXW,
1.AX	50013522	995462	18.00	C	EXW,
1.AY	50013520	995462	18.00	C	EXW,
1.AZ	50013519	995462	18.00	C	EXW,
1.BA	50013518	995462	18.00	C	EXW,
1.BB	50013565	995462	18.00	C	EXW,
1.BC	50013560	995462	18.00	C	EXW,
1.BD	50014208	995478	18.00	C	EXW,
1.BE	50014000	995478	18.00	C	EXW,
1.BF	50014001	995454	18.00	C	EXW,
1.BG	50014265	995454	18.00	C	EXW,
1.BH	50013187	995456	18.00	C	EXW,
2	500000560	73082011	18.00	S	EXW,
3	500000559	73082011	18.00	S	EXW,

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000008276

Version: 2

Item	Product No.	HSN/SAC	GST App. in %	Item type	Conditions*
4	500000469	85352122	18.00	S	EXW,
5	500000412	85042100	18.00	S	EXW,
6	500000397	85353090	18.00	S	EXW,
7	500000400	85353090	18.00	S	EXW,
8	500001169	85371000	18.00	S	EXW,
9	500000320	85372000	18.00	S	EXW,
10	500000864	85372000	18.00	S	EXW,
11	500000707	85359090	18.00	S	EXW,
12	500002877	73089090	18.00	S	EXW,
13	500000754	85446090	18.00	S	EXW,
14	500000721	85446090	18.00	S	EXW,
15	500003736	76042910	18.00	S	EXW,
16	500000785	73121030	18.00	S	EXW,
17	500000792	73269099	18.00	S	EXW,
18	500003586	76169990	18.00	S	EXW,
19	500004348	85389000	18.00	S	EXW,
20	500000108	85389000	18.00	S	EXW,
21	500003831	76169990	18.00	S	EXW,
22	500000004	39172310	18.00	S	EXW,
23	500000054	85042100	18.00	S	EXW,
24	500000626	85354010	18.00	S	EXW,
25	500003496	85371000	18.00	S	EXW,
26	500003415	85372000	18.00	S	EXW,
27	500000583	72111410	18.00	S	EXW,
28	500000582	72111410	18.00	S	EXW,
29	500000719	85446090	18.00	S	EXW,
30	500000767	85446090	18.00	S	EXW,
31	500000324	85462019	18.00	S	EXW,
32	500000063	85441190	18.00	S	EXW,
33	500003456	73269099	18.00	S	EXW,
34	500000006	73269099	18.00	S	EXW,
35	500000636	76169990	18.00	S	EXW,
36	500002897	76169990	18.00	S	EXW,
37	500000759	85446090	18.00	S	EXW,
38	500005820	90283010	18.00	S	EXW,
39		998736	18.00	E	
39.AA	50007920	995474	18.00	E	EXW,
39.AB	50000150	998736	18.00	E	EXW,
39.AC	50008716	998736	18.00	E	EXW,
39.AD	50008725	998736	18.00	E	EXW,

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000008276

Version: 2

Item	Product No.	HSN/SAC	GST App. in %	Item type	Conditions*
39.AE	50013717	995431	18.00	E	EXW,
40		995442	18.00	E	
40.AA	50006537	995442	18.00	E	EXW,
40.AB	50003539	998736	18.00	E	EXW,
40.AC	50001717	998736	18.00	E	EXW,
40.AD	50000168	996912	18.00	E	EXW,
40.AE	50001696	996912	18.00	E	EXW,
40.AF	50003947	996911	18.00	E	EXW,
40.AG	50003533	995461	18.00	E	EXW,
40.AH	50003532	995461	18.00	E	EXW,
40.AJ	50008733	995461	18.00	E	EXW,
40.AK	50010990	995461	18.00	E	EXW,
40.AL	50010971	996911	18.00	E	EXW,
40.AM	50010971	996911	18.00	E	EXW,
40.AN	50014596	995479	18.00	E	EXW,
40.AP	50003009	995469	18.00	E	EXW,
40.AQ	50011680	996912	18.00	E	EXW,
40.AR	50012983	998736	18.00	E	EXW,
40.AS	50012995	995461	18.00	E	EXW,
40.AT	50004553	996912	18.00	E	EXW,
40.AU	50004554	995461	18.00	E	EXW,
40.AV	50004550	995461	18.00	E	EXW,
40.AW	50007384	996912	18.00	E	EXW,
40.AX	50005255	995461	18.00	E	EXW,
40.AY	50007336	995461	18.00	E	EXW,
40.AZ	50002107	995469	18.00	E	EXW,
40.BA	50003537	995461	18.00	E	EXW,
40.BB	50002106	995469	18.00	E	EXW,
40.BC	50013052	995461	18.00	E	EXW,
40.BD	50002498	996911	18.00	E	EXW,
40.BE	50012992	995461	18.00	E	EXW,
40.BF	50003542	996911	18.00	E	EXW,
40.BG	50010105	995468	18.00	E	EXW,

(* PFQ -> Packing and Forwarding Per Quantity FRQ-> Freight Per Quantity FR%-> Freight in Percentage,
 EXW ->Ex-Works (Basic Price), PFP-> Packing and Forwarding in Percentage, INQ-> Insurance Per Quantity,
 INP -> Insurance in Percentage, DISCQ-> Discount Per Quantity, DISCP->Discount in Percentage)